As at the date of this announcement, Crowe Horwath (HK) CPA Limited has no shareholding,
directly or indirectly, in any member of the Group or any right (whether legally enforceable or not)
to subscribe for or to nominate person(s) to subscribe for the securities in any member of the Group.

Crowe Horwath (HK) CPA Limited has given and has not withdrawn its consent to the publication of
this announcement with inclusion of its letter or report and all references to its name in the form and
context in which it is included.

6

V. INFORMATION ON BEIQING COMMUNITY MEDIA

As at the date of this announcement, the Company, Beiqing Community Media Investment Centre,
and Hangzhou Shineng held 60.91%, 19.09% and 20% equity interest in Beiqing Community Media,
respectively. Beiqing Community Media is therefore a subsidiary of the Company.

The following table is a summary of the changes of registered capital of Beiqing Community Media
prior to and immediately after the completion of the Capital Increase:

Shareholders

Capital contribution
prior to the completion
of the Capital Increase

(Registered capital)

Capital contribution
immediately after the

completion of the Capital
Increase (Registered capital)

RMB (%) RMB (%)

The Company 15,000,000 60.91 15,000,000 54.37
Beiqing Community Media

Investment Centre 4,700,000 19.09 4,700,000 17.03
Hangzhou Shineng 4,925,000 20.00 4,925,000 17.85
Investors – – 2,965,600 10.75
 (1) Shanghai Xingjing – – 1,059,100 3.84
 (2) Donghai Ruijing – – 529,600 1.92
 (3) Teyin Nantong – – 529,600 1.92
 (4) Ningbo Xiangyun – – 847,300 3.07
Total 24,625,000 100 27,590,600 100

The audited total assets and net assets of Beiqing Community Media as at 31 December 2014
were RMB9,188,064.09 and RMB1,613,557.58, respectively. The net loss (both before and after
taxation and extraordinary items) of Beiqing Community Media for the two financial years ended 31
December 2014 are as follows:

Transactions
For the year ended
31 December 2013

For the year ended
31 December 2014

(RMB) (RMB)

Net loss before taxation and extraordinary items 357,523.16 17,728,919.26
Net loss after taxation and extraordinary items 357,523.16 17,728,919.26

7

VI. FINANCIAL IMPACT ON THE GROUP